CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND
RETS b f[deafdensa

(Established by an act of parliament of India, 2009)

Date: 04t August 2016

Interview cum Admission Notice
Course: Ph.D. in Centre for Human Rights & Conflict

Management (Session: 2016)

A. CUCET Applicants

1.

Based on the CUCET — 2016 score, the following applicants are called for Ph.D. Admission Interview
at Central University of Jharkhand for the above mentioned course. They are directed to appear in the
interview as per instructions mentioned on the University website - http://www.cuj.ac.in/PhDList.php

In case of any discrepancy in the list, the same may kindly be brought into the notice of the University
by sending e-mail at: admissions2016@cuj.ac.in latest by 10" August 2016.

The admission will be done on the basis of merit scores of CUCET 2016 following minimum eligibility
criteria, interview and employing standard weightage criteria.

The Merit list of general CUCET applicants (except eligible JRF CUCET candidates) will be prepared
following method.
For CUCET Applicants

A | For marks obtained in CUCET-2016 40 %

For having qualified the UGC / CSIR — NET (Lectureship/ Assistant Professor)
examination in the concerned/relevant discipline*

B | or 10%
having valid GATE score in the concerned/relevant discipline.*

For percentage of marks obtained in the Post-Graduation Degree, in the concerned /
C | relevant discipline.* 10 %
D | For Personal Interview 40 %

B. Notice for UGC/CSIR (JRF) Qualified Applicants

1.

Apart from the above mentioned applicants, UGC/ CSIR (JRF) qualified candidates in the
concerned/ relevant discipline are directly invited for the interview. The valid JRF ship/
scholarship will be considered under this category.

The NET with JRF or GATE with fellowship applicants shall be over and above (additional) the
approved seats.

Such candidates are directed to report on the date of interview as per the instructions mentioned on
the University website http://www.cuj.ac.in/PhDList.php

The admission will be done on the basis of merit scores of CUCET 2016 following minimum eligibility
criteria, interview and employing standard weightage criteria.

a) Successful JRF candidates, who also appeared in CUCET 2016 will be treated as JRF Candidate
Only and their merit list will be prepared following method. The JRF ship will only be considered
after producing valid JRF document.

For JRF Qualified Applicants (obtained through National Level Exam /

Interview)

A For percentage of marks obtained in the Post-Graduation Degree in the 50 o
concerned / relevant discipline.* 0

B | For Personal Interview 50 %



http://www.cuj.ac.in/PhDList.php
http://www.cuj.ac.in/PhDList.php

(Established by an act of parliament of India, 2009)

b) Apart from the above mentioned applicants, UGC/ CSIR (JRF) qualified candidates
« who had applied through CUCET 2016 and exempted from the entrance
examination (CUCET 2016), or
* who had NOT applied through CUCET 2016

are eligible to appear in Ph.D. interview for the admission in the concerned/ relevant
discipline.

5. The JRF candidate, who had NOT applied through CUCET 2016, will need to fill an
application form and to submit on or before date of interview.

6. It is to note that the Fellowship/ JRF ship will only be considered after producing valid
fellowship document i.e., the certificate must be within the validity period as mentioned by
UGC/ CSIR and the date of issuance of the certificate must be on or before the last date of
the application (i.e., 22" April 2016).

General Instructions (For CUCET Applicants and JRF Qualified Applicants)

1. Admission — Interview: 19" August 2016 (Reporting time by 10:00 am to 12:00 noon)

2. All Interested candidates are advised to refer PhD admission guidelines available on the
University Website.

3. The order of the merit will be finalized after actual verification from ORIGINAL mark sheet /
certificates etc.

4. Candidates are advised to see other important admission related documents (Admission
procedure, documents required at the time of interview, Course Fee etc.) uploaded in
the PhD Admission Page of University Website.

5. All interested candidates need to report to the Respective Centre(s) at Central University
of Jharkhand, Brambe Campus, Ranchi before 12:00 noon on the respective dates to book
their candidature against the vacant seats. Timely reporting is necessary for booking
your candidature for admission. Late reported candidate(s) will not be entertained at
any circumstances.

6. Interested PhD Candidates will have to produce/ submit to all required documents during the
time of interview for verification. The candidature of the candidate will be decided after the
document verification. The Merit List will be prepared after proper verification of documents of
the reported candidates.

7. OBC candidates will have to produce the OBC certificate (Non Creamy Layer) in the
prescribed format. No extra time will be given to the OBC candidates for producing the
certificate and therefore their candidature will be considered as unreserved.

8. Venue for admission: Respective Centre, Central University of Jharkhand, Brambe
Campus, Old CTI Building, Brambe, Ranchi-Lohardaga Road, Ranchi - 835205, Jharkhand.

9. Candidates are advised to visit university website regularly for updates.



(Established by an act of parliament of India, 2009)

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND
RETS b f[deafdensa

Course: Ph.D. in Centre for Human Rights & Conflict Mgmt.

JRF Applicants applied through CUCET (Exempted form Entrance exam)

Eli_ Application ID II_M_

O] oo ISl O BN & EeSl OIS

—_
—_ O

RP16194046
RP16184474
RP16171044
RP16132945
RP16106203
RP16138573
RP16117230
RP16105400
RP16102022
RP16203525
RP16123919

GURUVEER ARYA
MUKESH KUMAR SHARMA
KUSUM LATA

NISHA SHARMA

SANJEEV KUMAR TYAGI
PRAVIN CHANDRA ROY

MUHAMMED JAMSHEER TP

DEPAK KUMAR YADAV
MALLIKARJUN C
MANJARI RAJ ORAON
GOJEN DAIMARI

15-08-1987
01-02-1980
25-05-1991
22-04-1992
01-05-1969
01-03-1980
18-05-1991
25-08-1988
18-02-1986
09-10-1989
04-08-1987

GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
OBC
OBC
OBC

FEMALE
MALE
FEMALE
FEMALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
MALE
FEMALE
MALE

CUCET Score Card for CUCET appeared applicants as follows:

Sl.no.

© 0 N o g b WODN -

N DN =2 ma ma a a ma =a a =a -
N = © © oo N o o » O MM = O

Application ID
RP16113830
RP16127140
RP16205606
RP16155951
RP16177005
RP16173437
RP16168887
RP16164515
RP16139510
RP16199395
RP16125578
RP16131325
RP16116672
RP16111562
RP16150985
RP16108907
RP16149645
RP16173840
RP16142904
RP16171969
RP16181258
RP16145440

Name

Praveen Singh
Tawseef Ahmad Mir

A Asha Sasidharan
Sameer Kumar Dwivedi
Chandra Satya Prakash
Shesh Nath Vernwal
Vikram Behera

Kundan Kumar

Shabir Igbal

Nitin Kumar Mishra
Michael Joseph
Swgwmkhang Brahma
Sameer Ahmad Wani
Siddharth Shanker
Shreya Jain

Alphons Marandi
Sidharath Sharma

Nitu Kumari

Sanjay Kumar

R Successena Japan Pulla
Digvijoy Singh
Prashant Kumar Mahto

DOB
07-09-1990
15-03-1990
15-05-1988
13-06-1987
03-12-1993
01-06-1981
30-11-1990
04-06-1988
24-08-1986
15-05-1986
06-05-1991
31-10-1989
12-12-1991
10-06-1986
18-03-1992
22-04-1992
03-12-1989
25-10-1984
07-12-1989
26-06-1990
31-12-1985
06-09-1991

Category  Marks

OBC
GEN
OBC
GEN
GEN
OBC
SC
OBC
GEN
GEN
GEN
SC
OBC
GEN
GEN
ST
GEN
GEN
OBC
SC
GEN
GEN

187
173
172
171
160
160
158
149
149
147
145
138
138
135
134
130
128
124
124
123
122
122



CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND
RETS b f[deafdensa

(Established by an act of parliament of India, 2009)

23 RP16101720 Md Faizan Sarwar 05-01-1990 OBC 120
24 RP16148868 Devender Kumar 16-10-1992 0OBC 118
25 RP16179647 Saurav Raj 21-03-1993 OBC 116
26 RP16130189 Jose Raguangning Kamei 04-01-1992 ST 116
27 RP16126870 Ankita Bharadwaj 13-08-1993 GEN 116
28 RP16178513 Kritanjali Saikia 21-12-1993 OBC 114
29 RP16107909 Namburu Naresh 02-09-1992 SC 113
30 RP16158212 Abdul Shafwan TH 20-12-1990 OBC 111
31 RP16103345 Alok Kumar Tiwaei 21-11-1985 GEN 111
32 RP16203947 Nilesh Gulabrao Gaikwad 04-01-1983 SC 106
33 RP16201929 Anugya 01-03-1977 GEN 105
34 RP16170405 Rani Sinha 29-05-1989 GEN 105
35 RP16190227 Sreenadh P T 30-05-1987 OBC 104
36 RP16180945 Ranjan Prakash 24-07-1984 GEN 99
37 RP16111899 Zaki Abbas 06-07-1992 GEN 99
38 RP16199525 Rishi Gupta 04-08-1990 GEN 98
39 RP16150729 Samares Khan 24-07-1952 GEN 96
40 RP16143733 Manisha 07-12-1990 OBC 95
41 RP16179573 Abhishek Kumar 17-08-1986 SC 93
42 RP16105850 Anu Abraham 05-11-1988 GEN 87
43 RP16100903 Suraj Prakash Upadhyay 05-06-1990 GEN 86
44 RP16172987 Zeba Raza 01-12-1992 OBC 82
45 RP16191866 Khushnawaz Rashid 01-05-1987 GEN 80
46 RP16103755 Irfan Ahmad Yattoo 07-03-1993 GEN 80
47 RP16103020 Surendra Pal 18-07-1990 OBC 80
48 RP16177842 Shabih Fatma 11-04-1992 GEN 75
49 RP16136378 Shalini Kumari 13-10-1993 GEN 73
50 RP16101648 Amit Kumar Singh 05-04-1988 GEN 72
51 RP16104575 Premnath Das 04-10-1984 SC 68
52 RP16104333 Lovely Tyagi 01-07-1990 GEN 67
53 RP16167947 Sonu Goswami 06-05-1993 OBC 64
54 RP16109939 Polisetty Gopi 27-05-1993 GEN 61
55 RP16206611 Swarnlata 16-09-1983 OBC 60
56 RP16167231 Poonam 21-07-1991 GEN 53
57 RP16103009 Dhananjay Kumar 10-02-1991 OBC 46
58 RP16107022 Avishek Ganguly 05-11-1991 GEN 45
59 RP16138203 Jaya Kumari Shukla 17-05-1985 GEN 42
60 RP16120551 Rishi Bhushan 15-06-1983 OBC 41
61 RP16136970 Manisha Kumari 01-01-1993 GEN 40



CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND

(Established by an act of parliament of India, 2009)

62
63
64
65

RP16174066
RP16109528
RP16122948
RP16158088

DeepaKV

Girish Prasad
Sachin Kumar Saw
Jayanti Kumari

23-05-1990
04-06-1991
27-05-1992
08-10-1989

OBC
ST
OBC
OBC

39
39
15

List concluded



