CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय



(Established by an act of parliament of India, 2009)

Date: 04th August 2016

Interview cum Admission Notice Course: Ph.D. in Centre for Human Rights & Conflict

Management (Session: 2016)

A. CUCET Applicants

- 1. Based on the CUCET 2016 score, the following applicants are called for Ph.D. Admission Interview at Central University of Jharkhand for the above mentioned course. They are directed to appear in the interview as per instructions mentioned on the University website http://www.cuj.ac.in/PhDList.php
- 2. In case of any discrepancy in the list, the same may kindly be brought into the notice of the University by sending e-mail at: admissions2016@cuj.ac.in latest by 10th August 2016.
- **3.** The admission will be done on the basis of merit scores of CUCET 2016 following minimum eligibility criteria, interview and employing standard weightage criteria.

The Merit list of general CUCET applicants (except eligible JRF CUCET candidates) will be prepared following method.

Fo	r CUCET Applicants	
Α	For marks obtained in CUCET-2016	40 %
В	For having qualified the UGC / CSIR – NET (Lectureship/ Assistant Professor) examination in the concerned/relevant discipline* or having valid GATE score in the concerned/relevant discipline.*	10%
C D	For percentage of marks obtained in the Post-Graduation Degree, in the concerned / relevant discipline.* For Personal Interview	10 % 40 %

B. Notice for UGC/CSIR (JRF) Qualified Applicants

- Apart from the above mentioned applicants, UGC/ CSIR (JRF) qualified candidates in the concerned/ relevant discipline are directly invited for the interview. The valid JRF ship/ scholarship will be considered under this category.
- 2. The NET with JRF or GATE with fellowship applicants shall be over and above (additional) the approved seats.
- 3. Such candidates are directed to report on the date of interview as per the instructions mentioned on the University website http://www.cuj.ac.in/PhDList.php
- **4.** The admission will be done on the basis of merit scores of CUCET 2016 following minimum eligibility criteria, interview and employing standard weightage criteria.
 - a) Successful JRF candidates, who also appeared in CUCET 2016 will be treated as <u>JRF Candidate</u> <u>Only</u> and their merit list will be prepared following method. The JRF ship will only be considered after producing valid JRF document.

	For JRF Qualified Applicants (obtained through National Level Exam / Interview)				
Α	For percentage of marks obtained in the Post-Graduation Degree in the concerned / relevant discipline.*	50 %			
В	For Personal Interview	50 %			



झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

(Established by an act of parliament of India, 2009)

- b) Apart from the above mentioned applicants, UGC/ CSIR (JRF) qualified candidates
 - who had applied through CUCET 2016 and exempted from the entrance examination (CUCET 2016), or
 - who had NOT applied through CUCET 2016 are eligible to appear in Ph.D. interview for the admission in the concerned/ relevant discipline.
- 5. The JRF candidate, who had NOT applied through CUCET 2016, will need to fill an application form and to submit on or before date of interview.
- **6.** It is to note that the Fellowship/ JRF ship will only be considered after producing valid fellowship document *i.e.*, the certificate must be within the validity period as mentioned by UGC/ CSIR and the date of issuance of the certificate must be on or before the last date of the application (*i.e.*, 22nd April 2016).

General Instructions (For CUCET Applicants and JRF Qualified Applicants)

- 1. Admission Interview: 19th August 2016 (Reporting time by 10:00 am to 12:00 noon)
- 2. All Interested candidates are advised to refer **PhD admission guidelines** available on the University Website.
- The order of the merit will be finalized after actual verification from ORIGINAL mark sheet / certificates etc.
- **4.** Candidates are advised to see other important admission related documents (**Admission procedure**, **documents required at the time of interview**, **Course Fee** *etc.*) uploaded in the PhD Admission Page of University Website.
- 5. All interested candidates need to report to the Respective Centre(s) at Central University of Jharkhand, Brambe Campus, Ranchi before 12:00 noon on the respective dates to book their candidature against the vacant seats. Timely reporting is necessary for booking your candidature for admission. <u>Late reported candidate(s) will not be entertained at any circumstances</u>.
- **6.** Interested PhD Candidates will have to produce/ submit to all required documents during the time of interview for verification. The candidature of the candidate will be decided after the document verification. The Merit List will be prepared after proper verification of documents of the reported candidates.
- **7.** OBC candidates will have to produce the OBC certificate (Non Creamy Layer) in the prescribed format. No extra time will be given to the OBC candidates for producing the certificate and therefore their candidature will be considered as unreserved.
- **8. Venue for admission:** Respective Centre, Central University of Jharkhand, Brambe Campus, Old CTI Building, Brambe, Ranchi-Lohardaga Road, Ranchi 835205, Jharkhand.
- 9. Candidates are advised to visit university website regularly for updates.



झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

(Established by an act of parliament of India, 2009)

Course: Ph.D. in Centre for Human Rights & Conflict Mgmt.

JRF Applicants applied through CUCET (Exempted form Entrance exam)

SI no.	Application ID	Name	DOB	Category	Gender
1.	RP16194046	GURUVEER ARYA	15-08-1987	GEN	FEMALE
2.	RP16184474	MUKESH KUMAR SHARMA	01-02-1980	GEN	MALE
3.	RP16171044	KUSUM LATA	25-05-1991	GEN	FEMALE
4.	RP16132945	NISHA SHARMA	22-04-1992	GEN	FEMALE
5.	RP16106203	SANJEEV KUMAR TYAGI	01-05-1969	GEN	MALE
6.	RP16138573	PRAVIN CHANDRA ROY	01-03-1980	OBC	MALE
7.	RP16117230	MUHAMMED JAMSHEER TP	18-05-1991	OBC	MALE
8.	RP16105400	DEPAK KUMAR YADAV	25-08-1988	OBC	MALE
9.	RP16102022	MALLIKARJUN C	18-02-1986	SC	MALE
10.	RP16203525	MANJARI RAJ ORAON	09-10-1989	ST	FEMALE
11.	RP16123919	GOJEN DAIMARI	04-08-1987	ST	MALE

CUCET Score Card for CUCET appeared applicants as follows:

Sl.no.	Application ID	Name	DOB	Category	Marks
1	RP16113830	Praveen Singh	07-09-1990	OBC	187
2	RP16127140	Tawseef Ahmad Mir	15-03-1990	GEN	173
3	RP16205606	A Asha Sasidharan	15-05-1988	OBC	172
4	RP16155951	Sameer Kumar Dwivedi	13-06-1987	GEN	171
5	RP16177005	Chandra Satya Prakash	03-12-1993	GEN	160
6	RP16173437	Shesh Nath Vernwal	01-06-1981	OBC	160
7	RP16168887	Vikram Behera	30-11-1990	SC	158
8	RP16164515	Kundan Kumar	04-06-1988	OBC	149
9	RP16139510	Shabir Iqbal	24-08-1986	GEN	149
10	RP16199395	Nitin Kumar Mishra	15-05-1986	GEN	147
11	RP16125578	Michael Joseph	06-05-1991	GEN	145
12	RP16131325	Swgwmkhang Brahma	31-10-1989	SC	138
13	RP16116672	Sameer Ahmad Wani	12-12-1991	OBC	138
14	RP16111562	Siddharth Shanker	10-06-1986	GEN	135
15	RP16150985	Shreya Jain	18-03-1992	GEN	134
16	RP16108907	Alphons Marandi	22-04-1992	ST	130
17	RP16149645	Sidharath Sharma	03-12-1989	GEN	128
18	RP16173840	Nitu Kumari	25-10-1984	GEN	124
19	RP16142904	Sanjay Kumar	07-12-1989	OBC	124
20	RP16171969	R Successena Japan Pulla	26-06-1990	SC	123
21	RP16181258	Digvijoy Singh	31-12-1985	GEN	122
22	RP16145440	Prashant Kumar Mahto	06-09-1991	GEN	122



झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

(Established by an act of parliament of India, 2009)

23	RP16101720	Md Faizan Sarwar	05-01-1990	OBC	120
24	RP16148868	Devender Kumar	16-10-1992	OBC	118
25	RP16179647	Saurav Raj	21-03-1993	OBC	116
26	RP16130189	Jose Raguangning Kamei	04-01-1992	ST	116
27	RP16126870	Ankita Bharadwaj	13-08-1993	GEN	116
28	RP16178513	Kritanjali Saikia	21-12-1993	OBC	114
29	RP16107909	Namburu Naresh	02-09-1992	SC	113
30	RP16158212	Abdul Shafwan T H	20-12-1990	OBC	111
31	RP16103345	Alok Kumar Tiwaei	21-11-1985	GEN	111
32	RP16203947	Nilesh Gulabrao Gaikwad	04-01-1983	SC	106
33	RP16201929	Anugya	01-03-1977	GEN	105
34	RP16170405	Rani Sinha	29-05-1989	GEN	105
35	RP16190227	Sreenadh P T	30-05-1987	OBC	104
36	RP16180945	Ranjan Prakash	24-07-1984	GEN	99
37	RP16111899	Zaki Abbas	06-07-1992	GEN	99
38	RP16199525	Rishi Gupta	04-08-1990	GEN	98
39	RP16150729	Samares Khan	24-07-1952	GEN	96
40	RP16143733	Manisha	07-12-1990	OBC	95
41	RP16179573	Abhishek Kumar	17-08-1986	SC	93
42	RP16105850	Anu Abraham	05-11-1988	GEN	87
43	RP16100903	Suraj Prakash Upadhyay	05-06-1990	GEN	86
44	RP16172987	Zeba Raza	01-12-1992	OBC	82
45	RP16191866	Khushnawaz Rashid	01-05-1987	GEN	80
46	RP16103755	Irfan Ahmad Yattoo	07-03-1993	GEN	80
47	RP16103020	Surendra Pal	18-07-1990	OBC	80
48	RP16177842	Shabih Fatma	11-04-1992	GEN	75
49	RP16136378	Shalini Kumari	13-10-1993	GEN	73
50	RP16101648	Amit Kumar Singh	05-04-1988	GEN	72
51	RP16104575	Premnath Das	04-10-1984	SC	68
52	RP16104333	Lovely Tyagi	01-07-1990	GEN	67
53	RP16167947	Sonu Goswami	06-05-1993	OBC	64
54	RP16109939	Polisetty Gopi	27-05-1993	GEN	61
55	RP16206611	Swarnlata	16-09-1983	OBC	60
56	RP16167231	Poonam	21-07-1991	GEN	53
57	RP16103009	Dhananjay Kumar	10-02-1991	OBC	46
58	RP16107022	Avishek Ganguly	05-11-1991	GEN	45
59	RP16138203	Jaya Kumari Shukla	17-05-1985	GEN	42
60	RP16120551	Rishi Bhushan	15-06-1983	OBC	41
61	RP16136970	Manisha Kumari	01-01-1993	GEN	40



झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

(Established by an act of parliament of India, 2009)

62	RP16174066	Deepa K V	23-05-1990	OBC	39
63	RP16109528	Girish Prasad	04-06-1991	ST	39
64	RP16122948	Sachin Kumar Saw	27-05-1992	OBC	15
65	RP16158088	Jayanti Kumari	08-10-1989	OBC	9

List concluded